S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14248-14257/2017

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76790/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76791/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Diwakar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senkara Kausik, Adv.

Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Rasmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14248-14257/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 4 and 8 in SLP(C) No.14249/2017 for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.10 in SLP(C) No.14251/2017 for filing counter affidavit.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 8, 10 to 16, 18 to 27 and 29 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2, 4, 5, 7, 17 and 30 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.3, 6, 9 and 28 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 30.11.2017

rd