S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14248-14257/2017

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76790/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76791/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3294/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 03-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr.Jishnu M.L.,Adv. Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajaram Punna, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr.K.K.Mohan Dass,Adv. Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms.Tessy Varghese, Adv. Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Prasanth P., AOR

.....2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14248-14257/2017

Service is complete. All the appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.3 & 6.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent No.28 notice has been received back undelivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 3294/2018

The sole respondent is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 16.05.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB