SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11300/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2019 in WP(C) No. 21405/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE MALAPPURAM DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUSSAMAD C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief)

Date: 09-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

> Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv. Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv. Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We have heard Mr. P.V. Dinesh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C)No(s).14248-14257 of 2017 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH) **COURT MASTER**

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) **BRANCH OFFICER**