SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14248-14257/2017

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 22606 of 2017 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar for service compliance.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017 (XI-A) (FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 26609/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSITUTED SERVICE ON IA 52125/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 131025/2019

IA No. 52125/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSITUTED SERVICE

IA No. 26609/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 131025/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 31-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Tessy, Adv.

Mr. Sat Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017

Service is complete upon Proposed respondent Nos. 28(1), 28(3) and 28(4), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice could not be served to Respondent No. 28(2) and same received back "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of two weeks.

However, today Mrs. Satwinder Kaur, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. K. V. Mohan, Ld. Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf all the Lrs. of Respondent No. 28 and intends to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit. She may file the same within a period of four weeks.

List again on 31.03.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

pm