ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

**SECTION XI-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14248-14257/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2015 in WA No. 4/2015 01-10-2015 in WA No. 7/2015 01-10-2015 in WA No. 10/2015 01-10-2015 in WA No. 32/2015 30-09-2016 in RP No. 595/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 621/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 612/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 593/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 776/2016 01-10-2015 in WA No. 21/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS)

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 191918 of 2022 (Application for de-tagging) in SLP(C) No. 3294 of 2018 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3294/2018 (XI-A)

(IA No. 191918/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

Date: 24-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. S K Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Das KK, Adv.

Mr. Mathen Joseph, Adv.

Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

## I.A. No. 191918 of 2022 in SLP(C) No. 3294 of 2018

This is an application seeking de-tagging of SLP(C) No. 3294 of 2018 from the batch of cases on the ground that the dispute in this case is entirely different from the one involved in the batch of cases.

The application stands allowed.

Let SLP(C) No. 3294 of 2018 be de-tagged and heard separately.

The matter may be listed for hearing in the week commencing 24.04.2023.

(Geeta Ahuja) **Assistant Registrar-cum-PS** 

(Beena Jolly) **Court Master**