

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 14248-14257/2017

**THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES
(NCESS)Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

**(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 367, 11300 OF 2019, DIARY NO. 31307 OF 2018, SLP
(C) NOS. 3302, 3298, 3042, 3199 & 3065 OF 2023.)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 367/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 3298/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 31307/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 134426/2018

IA No. 134426/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 11300/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 3302/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3065/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 3199/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3042/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 08-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms Anna Oommen, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. K.v. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.

Mr. K.v. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. R.k. Raghavan, Adv.

Contd....

Item no.15

Mr Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Ms Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms Nancy Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Abhiraj Chaudhary, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Das Kk, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mr Leela Dhar Prajapat, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No. 367/2019, SLP(C) No. 3298/2023, SLP(C) No. 11300/2019, SLP(C) No. 3302/2023, SLP(C) No. 3065/2023, SLP(C) No. 3199/2023, SLP(C) No. 3042/2023

Process in terms of Court's Order dt.3.8.2023.

Diary No(s). 31307/2018

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.3.2.

List again on 15.02.2024.

**H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar**