SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 14248-14257/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2015 in WA No. 4/2015 01-10-2015 in WA No. 7/2015 01-10-2015 in WA No. 10/2015 01-10-2015 in WA No. 32/2015 30-09-2016 in RP No. 595/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 621/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 612/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 593/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 776/2016 01-10-2015 in WA No. 21/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS)

Petitioner(s)

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

SLP (C)Diary No. 31307/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 09-05-2024

SLP (C)Diary No. 31307/2018 was called on in the Mentioning List today.

VERSUS

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C)Diary No. 31307/2018

List the matter after the ensuing Summer Vacation.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER