ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.2 **SECTION XI-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 14248-14257/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2015 in WA Nos. 4/2015, 7/2015, 10/2015, 21/2015 and 32/2015 and 30-09-2016 in RP Nos. 595/2016, 621/2016, 612/2016, 593/2016 and 776/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No. 31307/2018 (XI-A) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 134426/2018)

Date: 12-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Tanneru, Adv.

M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Das Kk, Adv.

Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Registry shall ensure that this matter is listed along with other connected matters, including SLP(C) Nos. 8191-92/2018, titled "Alapuzha District Co-Operative Bank Ltd. vs. S. Remani Devi".

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR